o ©O© o0 N o o b2 W N -

N N N D N N N a2 A A QA A A @ 4 a4
O O A W N A O O 00 ~N o ok~ oW N -

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF LAKE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE WORK OF THE 14C-0099 BARTLETT
CREEK BRIDGE (BARTLETT SPRINGS ROAD) REPLACEMENT
PROJECT (FEDERAL PROJECT NO. BRLO-5914(111) AND DIRECTING
THE PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR TO FILE THE NOTICE OF COMPLETION

WITH THE COUNTY OF LAKE RECORDER’S OFFICE

WHEREAS, on September 12, 2023, the County of Lake executed a
construction contract, in the amount of $2,352,435.00, with Stewart
Engineering, Inc. for the construction of 14C-0099 Bartlett Creek Bridge (Bartlett
Springs Road) Replacement Project (Federal Project No. BRLO-5914(111)); and

WHEREAS, on February 24, 2025, construction of the 14C-0099 Bartlett
Creek Bridge (Bartlett Springs Road) Replacement Project (Federal Project No.
BRLO-5914(111)) was completed to the satisfaction of the Public Works
Director; and

WHEREAS, the Public Works Director prepared the Notice of
Completion for the 14C-0099 Bartlett Creek Bridge (Bartlett Springs Road)
Replacement Project (Federal Project No. BRLO-5914(111)).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors
(1) accepts the work of the 14C-0099 Bartlett Creek Bridge (Bartlett Springs
Road) Replacement Project (Federal Project No. BRLO-5914(111)) and (2)
directs the Public Works Director to file the Notice of Completion with the County

of Lake’s Recorder’s Office.



O ©W 00 ~N O oA W N -

N OND N N N N A A a4 A @ o <A @A a0
;o A W N A O O O N O 6 b~ LODN -

RESOLUTION NO. , Page 2

This resolution was passed and adopted by the Board of Supervisors of the

County of Lake on the day of , 2025 by the following

vote:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT OR NOT VOTING:

ATTEST: SUSAN PARKER COUNTY OF LAKE

Clerk of the Board

By: By:

Chair, Board of Supervisors

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

LIoyd Guintivano  Jesephn Wenlkmueller
County Counsel ~ Degt Counnty Connse |



