
COUNTY OF LAKE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

Page---'-- of---'-- 

TO: FILE: 
COUNTY OF LAKE COUNTY CONTRACT NO. 23-02 

COUNTY PROJECT NAME 14(-0099 Bartlett Creek Bridge FROM: 
Joe Siemers, P.E. FEDERAL PROJECT NO. BRLO-5914(111) 

CCO NO. SUPPLEMENT NO. CATEGORY CODE CONTINGENCY BALANCE (Including this change): 
1 $227,321.01 

CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT$ $7 922.29 COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS APPROVAL 
_x_ INCREASE DECREASE REQUIRED? YES X NO --- -- 

SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDS PROVIDED IS THIS REQUEST IN ACCORDANCE WITH ENVIRONMENTAL 
$ 0 DOCUMENTS YES _X_NO - 

ORIGINAL TIME ADJUSTMENT PREVIOUSLY PERCENTAGE TIME ADJUSTED TOTAL# OF UNRECONCILED 
CONTRACT TIME: THIS CHANGE: APPROVED TIME (Including this change) DEFERRED TIME 

ADJUSTMENTS: (Including this change) 
120 DAY(S) 0 DAY(S) 0 DAY(S) 0 % 0 

CHANGE ORDER MEMORANDUM 
IDate: 1/13/2025 

This Change Order provides for: 

COMPREHENSIVE DESCRIPTION, JUSTIFICATION, AND COST SUMMARY 
1. Temporary Erosion Control Measures 

Due to winter setting in and intermittent rain events, a need has risen to temporarily stabilize the DSAs. Most of the DSA is 
the existing unpaved roadways, with some fills behind the abutments and embankment slopes that are still under 
construction. Since the contract did not contain a pay item for temporary soil stabilization, the Contractor was asked to 
provide a cost for temporary soil stabilization. 
The Contractor submitted a proposal to provide re-usable erosion control blankets, allowing the Contractor to rollup and re­ 
use the blankets in different areas without leaving any organics on the embankments. 
The cost proposal included is as follows: 
Estimated cost to provide 800 S.F. of material along with labor for first installation and removal for reuse - $2,610.94. 
Estimated cost for each Subsequent Placement and Removal - $1,611.91. 

Actual Cost: 
12/12/24- Install Temporary Erosion Control Blankets on DSA's due to forecasted storm - $2,295.36 
1/4/25 - Remove and dispose of temporary erosion control blankets, to make ready for permanent erosion control. - $697.13 
Item Cost - $2,992.29 

2. Additional Barbed Wire Fencing 

Most of the existing barbed wire fence within the project area was missing, damaged or laid over. The missing, damaged or 
laid over fencing was not included in the original bid quantities. This change provides for additional 170 LF of barbed wire 
fence above the 60 LF of barbed wire fence included in the original contract quantities. Contractor has agreed to replace the 
additional fencing at contract unit price. 

Item Cost - 170 L.F. Barbed Wire Fence@ $29.00/LF = $4,930.00 (Lump Sum) 

ESTIMATE OF COST 
DATE: TO DATE 

ITEMS 
_j:;~~~~~~~~~:::__ _ _l/l~~~__jFORCEACCOUNT 

AGREED PRICE 
ADJUSTMENT 01/15/2024 

THIS REQUEST 
$0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 

$7,922.29 $7,922.29 
$0.00 $0.00 

TOTAL $7,922.29 $7,922.29 
FEDERAL PARTICIPATION 

NON-PARTICIPATING 
(Maintenance) 

PARTICIPATING IN PART NONE 

NON-PARTICIPATING 



COUNTY OF LAKE 
Department of Public Works 
255 North Forbes Street 
Lakeport, CA 95453 

CHANGE ORDER NO: 1 

DATE: January 13, 2025 

BID NO.: 23-02 

PROJECT: 14C-0099 Bartlett Creek 
BRLO-5914(111) 

CONTRACTOR: Stewart Engineering, Inc. 
P.O. Box 990010 
Redding, CA 96099 

Note: These changes in no way relieve the Contractor of completing work in accordance with 
standards established by the Standard Specifications and Special Provisions. 

Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities, and prices to be paid. (Segregate between additional work at 
contract price, agreed price, and force account.) Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental of equipment cover only 
such time as equipment is actually used and no allowance will be made for idle time. The last percentage shown is 
the net accumulated increase or decrease from the original quantity in the Bid Item List. 
Description of Change 
1. Temporary Erosion Control Measures 
Contractor to provide temporary erosion control consisting of re-usable erosion control blankets to allow rollup 
and re-use of blankets in different areas as needed without leaving any organics on the embankments. 

Estimated Costs: 
Cost to provide initial 800 S.F of material along with labor for first installations and removal for re-use - $2,619.94 
Cost for each Subsequent Placement and Removal - $1,611.91 
Actual Cost: 
12/12/24 - Install Temporary Erosion Control Blankets on DSAs - $2,295.36 
1/4/35 - Remove and Dispose of temporary erosion control blankets - $697.13 
Item Cost - $2,992.49 

2. Additional Barbed Wire Fencing 
Most of the existing barbed wire fence within the project area was missing, damaged or laid over. The missing, 
damaged or laid over fencing was not included in the original bid quantities. This change provides for additional 
170 LF of barbed wire fence above the 60 LF of barbed wire fence included in the original contract quantities. 
Contractor has agreed to replace the additional fencing at contract price. 

Item Cost - 170 L.F. Barbed Wire Fence@ $29.00/LF = $4,930.00 (Lump Sum) 

Total Cost for Items 1. and 2. - $7,922.29 

REQUESTED BY: II Owner D Contractor 

REASONS· To provide additional temporary erosion control and to replace existing fence that was missing, 
· damaged or laid over prior to construction 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT WORKING DAYS: 
TIME EXTENSION ON PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): 
TIME EXTENSION FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER: 
REVISED CONTRACT WORKING DAYS: 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 
AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: (Additions) 
AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: (Deletions) 
AMOUNT THIS CHANGE ORDER: 
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: 

120 Days 
0 Days 
0 Days 

120 Days 

$ 2,352,435.00 
$ 
$ 
$ 7,922.29 
$ 2,360,357.29 



ACCEPTED: CONTRACTOR 

By: Roger Ellicock - VP / PM 
Name and Title 

1/15/2025 
Date 

RECOMMENDED: 

De~~ 
By: Glen March, Director 

Name and Title 

APPROVED: OWNER 

By: 
Board of Supervisors Name and Title Date 



STEWART 
ENGINEERING 
INC. 

REQUESTFORINFORMATTON 

TO: County of Lake- Department of Public Works DATE: 1/10/2025 

ATTN: 

Joe Siemers/ Steve Matrang_a_-_M_G_E _ 

Peter Wang~-_M_G_E _ 

Steve 
RFI NO: 19 ----------------- 
NO. PAGES INC. COVER SHEET: 1 -------- 

SEI PROJECT NO: 2322 -------- 
CONTRACT NO: 23-02 -------- 

RE: Bartlett 99 Bridg_e _ 

RFI Background: 

We have found that most of the existing barbed wire fence with the project area is missing or 
damaged and laid over. In addition to the 60 If quantity in the Contract Item 42- Reconstruct Fence, 
we've determined that an additional 170 If is generally required to secure the immediate project area. 
Most of the existing materials are unusable for re-construction. 

RFI Summary: 

We have an inventory of used posts and generally new wire / connectors from previous projects that 
we're able to incorporate into the re-construct for the same unit price. 

If you'd like the 170 If of the existing fence to be reconstructed/ upgraded as discussed, can you 
please provide a Lump Sum Change Order for$ 4,930.00 (170If@ $29/lf)? 

BY Roger Ellicock 

P.O. BOX 990010 • REDDING, CA 96099-0010 • 530-244-8464 • FAX 530-244-8462 • CA. LIC. #796880 



STEWART 
ENGINEERING 
INC. 

P.O. BOX 990010 • REDDING, CA 96099-0010 • 530-244-8464 • FAX 530-244-8462 • CA. LIC. #796880 



NOTES: 

1. FOR ACCLRAI· R!O·! CF WAY l)AIA, CONIACI -no-· 0- WA" 
::NC:\lEE=?ING AT THE :::ouNTY OFFICE. 

LEGEND: 

TO:: or :-1L .. 

ABBREVIATIONS: 

A!TS AL TE=?\JAT!VE !N-L:NE T::RM!\Al SYSTEM 

CURVE DATA 
No. Q R t:, T L I JANUA=?YZL,2023 

P .. ANS H'PROY.t.i. DA"[ 
?~00.00' 09° 46' 14' 2· 3.68' 426.32' 
(~00.0Q' 03° 30' 29" 779.68' 459.21' 

·~.,.I''" I" 

/ ' ··e·· ""·" 
/ ~R .. SITION SAILING 

11 .oo· Rt "B 6+80.96 

100¾ SUBMITTAL 
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION 

1/ 6/ 23 

8J0 AITS 
3eg TRANSITIO\J RAILING {TYPC WB-31} 

STAGING AREA TCE 
• l...,_Q_Q_'.J_ - 

____ -APPROXIMATE LOCATION AT 

0•0 ----- BARTLETT SPRINGS ROAD 11. \ N 52'02·59· 1.. B .INC ~~~~60°:s~~~~~~g:~~iE 
; '_9· 5 6 7 11, 290.11' \ 8 , 1 · EXISTING FENCE LEFT OF THIS 
------- \ POST WERE DAMAGED OR 

--- a .\ , _ DEMOLISHED PRIOR TO 
\( ----- - CONSTRUCTION -------"- --~ ----~ ~ 

,,,_/ 
NO"RECONSTRUCT 
FENCE" CALLOUT TO 
ACCESS STAGING AREA. 
APPROXIMATELY 100LF 
OF EXISTING FENCE 
REMOVED MEASURED IN 
FIELD. 

SCALE • ' - 20' 
o 20 ~o 00 

!-S: s~1,1.: u,7i~Hn j!o- 

11 .00' Rt '3" 6+9?. 73 

~ 
D 

138 1+2s.oo-,ro ..... 

£t,,;O A:TS 
Beg "RA\lSITION RA!_JNG (rvrc W3-31) 

,ec__/ 

::1.-------l ~ ----+-___; ,-----t;J------- \--h - 

\ 

11.00· Rt "3" 7+17.73 
El\0 -RA\ISITION RAI_ING \TvPE W8-3li 

GArL[TT CR::[< o::irnc:: 
BR!DC[ vo. 1,ic-013· 

1 · .oo· =?t "3" B+OL .04 
Beg -RA!ISJT!ON ~A!_JNC (T"P:: WB-.31) 

_:i_· .oo· 1 t "B"' 7-97.?7 
Beg T~ANSITIOI\ RA:LJN: :rv:>E 'NB-51) 

11.00·1- "f,' 8+17.2_7 
'3eg Al IS 
::ND TRANS:-:ON RAIL:\IG (TYPE WB-5" l 

"6 8+76.9'? 
~------98'·111:z----+--..., 

FENCE 
REMOVAL 
TERMINATION 
POINT 

21.04'L-"8'9+02.79 1 t _ 
~NI) 4:1:COI\S.RJC' ~-NCI:. 1 .. r: BW)_ ~ __ C:0 _

1 
_ 

11.00' R· "B 8+29.04 
Bea Al IS 
FNI) !RflNSIIION RAIi ING ("YPF WB-31) 

SURVEY CONTROL DATA 
~0- cORH IC:) :AST!t\G .L[V LI~[ STATION orr sr r D[SC'<IPTION 
o-: 219296'1.'13 6357820.65 2091. i8 "B 6+10.3i 1 3.00' Rt SP:<E J 
CP2 2193" 00.68 6357950. 71 2092.56 . 8 '?+96.38 16.62 Lt SP:<[ J 
CP3 2i92818.90 6357550.08 2093.25 . B 3•04. · 0 19.07' Lt • 12" !PON P::>E 

--::S:R~P~:7-· 
[AS:IA[NT - 

LAYOUT 
SCALE: l "=20" 

ol~ 0~ ·o ~~ 
"> z 
+ 0 
Ou 

~r:E 

L-1 

w I- 
:::i::::: i5 g <!:,:: 
_J ~ 

<l: 
LL S:, oo 

(/) ;; 

>- ~ •a 1- a e, z :;;;» 
:::, ~ ~, 
0 __J•" CD §;;:· u::) .~ a.. i:;' .,, 
~O::'. =' 
0(/1"' 

ci:'C) "'"' CDz Z'.:: 
:,,c:O::'. 
wO.. 
wVl 
O::'. 
u~ -- 

~g~ i! 
~~~ . 

; <l: 
iCD~ 

~~ 
J:_. 
:.....:3 

,- 
~ r- 

0 
)--, :s 

TYPE 

Dote 
Scale 

l),owr, 

f'ile 

:3 
US(R,~ME •>o"(l re•.m0Tcne l l DCt4 r1Lr > s:,c1 :e,.. \Lo~e C01,1My,1.O1-6O1 llep,o,; eme"' of Bonic•• Cree~ Br•c~\C£D\LOl6O1re0OO1.cgn 

or 9 St-eels 



Oiu CO.J t,,Jv ROUTE 

1 I Lek CR 

1610ASlT pMJo;~c· SI-N:.;.1 s1.f:.llAI\ !Rev,~~ I D~t~ 
23 

NOTES: 
1 I-OR /\CCL..R/\1:. RJGl-1 01- 'NAY l)/\1/\, CONl/\CI '?IGI-. 0- W/\11 

::NG:\JEE~JNG AT THE COUNTY OFFICE. 

2. TH!S f"'LAt~ ACCLRAT[ r on J[TQUR WO~K 01\LY. 

3. s:CN _QCAT:ONS SHOWN A~E APPROX:\.1AT::. ::xACT LOCATIOMS 
JOH~ l}Fl·RMI\FI) 3Y !Hf l:\JGll\=tR. 

~- FOLLOW:\JG ::OMP_::-10I~ 81F 3RDGE, REWOVE o::-oJ~ AND SWITC-1 
TRAF=IC TO "3" LIN~ AL'.GNW[\- TO F!\ISH =[L_ SL:'.JP~ ANO APP:'.?OACH 
GUAP)RA!L [I\ COl\rLICT WITI- D[TOUR =otrr . 

5. Tv=>[ Ill BAR~lCA)ES TO I1\CLUO:: WA~'l!NG LIGI-TS. 

STAGII\IG AREA 
BEHII\IO EXISTING 
FENCE 

LEGEND: 
~COMS!RUC.JO\I $111::-JN::; /\R:./1 

SA::iRICt.D[ (-yp: I II} 

CH/\Nl\:L l/-R (10' SPACI\IG, typ) 

S:NCLE-=>OST 5I!:;\J 

SCAL_ 1"=.JC' 
0 JO ~ 
o ·.o" 2.0· 

OR :c1,JA SU r :N l~C1 1rs 

fill_ ~o 

O:RECTJON OF T~AVEL 

TYPE 111 
BARRICADE 

CHANNELIZER 
(SURFACE MOUNTED) 

hr- ·1'fflrifi 
A~ClSTEAD CIVIL (t,,CIN~~R 

27 

) 

SOO' ,00' ~ SOO' 

\ 

.. 

;/ 

' " 
"B" L:\IE _,-,---- 

n ~ ~ ~ 
\ 

WARNING LIGHTS 
NO. OF 

wA~NING u::;-11s j L:cH-s 

TYPE I I: 

-OTAL 

JANUA•?Y2l.2023 
?.ANS APPRoviL. DA.E 

~conso """' r ~:~~:Oc~:~~~ OR., STE '00 ,CA!15f,10 

1007. SUBMITTAL 
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION 

1/6/23 W f- ~ as a <!:;:: 0 

_J ~ 
<! - 

LL CL ' w ~ 
Q Cl ; 

U) "' & >- ><'., ' 
1- g; W z ~ ~i~ 
:::> ,:! 7~~ 
o o5m u itm 

I 

500' 

~t:·~--°'? w-1 :-:: -·- --- -, --- ,1 
E D (s r 

500' 500' 

J 
w~ 
('.)o:: 

0(/) - 
~(..'.) ?:-;:-; 
CDz ~~ 

~~ ~.~ 
wf.l) =--G 
fj~ ;i 
w ~~ tEg !~ 

!.~m<! ~ 
~Cl::: f'- 
e<!t---- - 
!m.g:_ 

STATIONARY MOUNTED 

s~g_NQ SIGN CODE I PANEL SIZE 
FEDERAL CALIFORNIA 

0 W20-1 C23 (CAI 30" X 36 

® wzo-z -- 30" X 36 

© GZ0-2 -- 30' X 18 

G) ,,r -4 -- j(l" X j6 

® 11'1 j-. ~ (' 0) -- ?4 X ?L. 

© W1 -O(L) -- 48" X 2L 

© w,-o:R) -- -l8'' X 2L 

- 48 X 30 

CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS 

NUMBER OF POSTS SIGN MESSAGE ANO SIZE NUMBER OF 
SIGNS 

":'.?DAO WORK AH[AO .. 

"O:. lOUR AH:.AO" 

"l:.ND ~0/\D WORK 

REv=RsE CURVF 

'10 tAPH" 

(ARlOW _E:--:, 

(ARROW Rl~-T) 

- 4" X 4" 

1 - 4" X l;" 

1 - 4" x ,, .. 

4" X 4" 

'ROIi) CLOS:.O" 

DETOUR PLAN 
SCALE: 1 "=30' 

z s 

lJSER,AME ~>onQn:,•.n,;tCl'ICI I 

® I R'l-2 

>S:,c1;ennL01<eC0unty\L01•E,01 Rco•ocemcri• of8orr1e•• tre-e~ ar;a9e,CJ.0\L0l&01rmg001.a;n 

=- 
:::: 

::::; 
::::: 

""'' Dote 

Scale 
[),uw11 

File 

Snect 7 
DE-11 lo, , s,.,,, 



Request for Information 
Job Stamp,---------------------, 

Bartlett Springs Road Bridge 
Contract No.: 14C0131 

Bridge No.: 14C0131 
Location: Lake County 

Fed Project No.: BRLO-5914(111) 

Construction Manager--------. 
11/22/2024 

Joe Siemers, P.E. 
MGE Engineering, inc. 

7415 Greenhaven Drive #100 

Sacramento,CA 95831 

Prime Contractor----------, 
12/02/2024 
Roger Ellicock 

Stewart Engineering, Inc. 

5323 Eastside Rd. 

Redding,CA 96001 

RFI No.: I 17 I Rev. No.: Priority: High 

Title: Temporary Erosion Control Measures 

Doc. Reference: 

Request 
RFI Background: 
Now that we are dealing with the intermittent rain events, the Water Pollution Control inspection reports keep noting 
the need to temporarily stabilize the DSAs. There is no pay item for temp soil stabilization in the current contract, 
only silt fence for sediment control at the toe of slopes and along the perimeter. Most of the DSA is the existing 
unpaved roadways, with some fills behind the abutments and embankment slopes that are still being constructed. 

RFI Summary: 
Would it be appropriate to provide a CCO for hand broadcasted straw mulch, EC blankets, or something 
inexpensive to be applied as a soil stabilization BMP to cover some of the disturbed soil? 

Response 
Please prepare a CCO cost proposal to broadcast straw mulch as discussed in our Weekly Progress Meeting on 
11/26/2024. 

Joe Siemers, P.E. 

Resident Engineer 

MGE Engineering, inc. Page 1 of 1 



JSTEWART 
"'.ENGINEERING 
,-INC. 

CONTRACT NO 

DAILY LABOR, MATERIAL & EQUIPMENT LISTING 

Lake Co. 23-34 
CO. RT. PM. Bartlett Springs Road Bridge over Bartlett Creek DATE OF REPORT 
DESCRIPTION OF WOR Estimated Cost at force account to install approx. 800 sf of erosion control blankets on DSAs, and remove (salvage for re-use) following storm event on areas that are still active construction. 

-· --- --- ---- - -- Estimated Cost for each Subsequent-Placement/Removal $ 1,611.91 
Estimated cost for material and 1st installation and removal $ 2,610.94 ·----· Estimated Cost for (4) Subsequent Placement/Removal $ ~,447.64 

DATE PERFORMED D_ay,__1 _ 

LABOR TOTALS 

EMPLOYEE NAME LABOR TRADE CLASS 
BASE FRINGE 
RATE RATE 

S.T. 
RATE 

Q.T. 
RATE D.T. RATE 

REG. 
HRS 

S.T. S.T. 
SURCH SUBTOT 

9% 

Q.T. 
HRS 

Q.T. Q.T. 
SURCH SUBTOT 

9% 

D.T. 
HRS 

D.T. D.T. 
SURCH SUBTOT. 

9% 

SUBSIST. SUBSIST. SUBTOT. 
$/DAY $/HR LABOR 

ager(Offic,,) 

Superintendent 
Excavator 
Loader/ Comp~ctor I Grade setter 
Laborer 
Laborer 

SUP 

OPF 
OP3 
OP4 -----·-- - 
LG1 
LG1 

60 

64.01 
67.23 

60.00 

Laborer LG1 

35.01 99.02 131.03 163.03 1.00 1.09 107.931 ----- - - - ' --- - --- -- -+--•-- 
33.5 100.73 134.35 167.961 1.00 _ 1.09 __ 109.801 _ 

123.14 153.021 1.00 1.09 101.65 
85.37 103.85 I 3.oo 1.09 218.10 
85.37 __ 103.85 - 3.00 1.09 218.701 - 

I 1.09 I - ---- ---- --- - - 
1.09 

-·------ - 
59.76 33.5 93.26 
36.97 29.91 66.88 

- 36.97 29.91 66.88 

----·-- 
·---- 

36.97 29.91 66.88 ----- 

90.00 120.00 

85.37 103.85 

1.09 
1.09 

1.09 

..l ·---- -~ -i-- ,---- ::~: 
--r- - - -- -- 

1.09 

1.09 
1.09 
1.09 
1.09 - _- t-= 
1.09 _I _ 
1.09 
1.09 
1.09 
1.09 
1.09 

1· ----- 

1.09 
_L _; _ 1~9-·--=-~~-1- --- 

1.09 j -=-=-- 

12.50 120.43 
12.50 122.30 

101.65 
12.50 256.20 
12.50 256.20 

1.09 
1.09 

-:---- 
' ---- ·--- 

I 1.09 ---- _! 1_09-- 
1.09 
1.09 

__j - --~ 
. .I _ _j 

1.09 
1.09 
1.09 
1.09 

I -t 
-r-·- 

1.09 ---!- 
1.~. -- ---L 
1.09 

1.09 
1.09 
1.09 
1.09 
1.09 
1.09 
1.09 
1.09 
1.09 
1.09 
1.09 
1.09 
1.09 
1.09 
1.09 
1.09 
1.09 
1.09 
1.09 
1.09 

SUBTOTAL LABOR WITHOUT MARKUP 856.78 
ALLOWABLE LABOR MARKUP PER CONTRACT 35% 

TOTAL DAILY LABOR WITH MARKUP! 1,156.651 

MATERIALS EQUIPMENT TOTALS 

DESCRIPTION TOTAL 
CLASS MAKE CODE MANUF. MODEL# ITEM REG. 

RATE 
OT HRS IN I ST HRS ST OT HRS OT 

FACT. OPER PAID TOTAL IN OPER TOTAL TOTAL 

TRUCK T&TT 06-12 
~rafco-~t~:.,C112' Erosion Blankets ,t:__ _ 868.7~1 ELGEN GEN 003-008 

FKLFT FLT 080-120 

,---·-·- -----·· ·- -- -·-· -- ------j-- -·-- ------; ,--- • 
HCECL CAT 0270 
ROVIB CAT 8060 

--- - ---- 

1--------------'-------~il ~Q_RRT _ CAT _ 2310M CAT 
TOTAL MATERIALS 868.73!1 TRUCK T&TT 20-28 

AND/~-R OWNER OPERA ~ORS I COMHG. COMP- 0-:;50- • 

I
t------ ---------+------..,,TRUCK T&TT 

11---------------+--------1-T~T _ TB-2 45388 

DESCRIPllUN 1urAL 

FORD 

CAT 

F350 PICKUP 
ELECTRIC GENERATOR 

TL943D CAT REACH UFl 
- 

HCECL CAT 0321R 

06-12 

-LINKBELT- 
CAI 
CAT 

WACKER 

FORD 
PJ 

321 D CAT 321 D LCR EXCAVATOR- 
MIUI EXCAVATOR 

- CP563 84" COMPACTOR 
950M ---- .• 

E2CR 

F250 

~~u LUADER 
2000k WATER TRUCK 

------- 
UPRIGHT RAMMER 

PICKUP 

41.96 0.81 1.00 
3.34 _ o.86_ L _ 
82.08 0.81 I 
141.66 -· 0.85 i 1.00, 
60.36 0.85 ' ' 

1.00 

1.00 

14K 14k TIL TDECK TRAILER 

PAGE 2 EQUIPMENT TOTALS 

124.15 0.86 , 
- 212.26 - - o.9o T1To": 1.00 

57.26 - o:oo r· --, 
5.21 0.81 - ---- I - 
41.96 0.81 i 

41.961 1.-=-= 
-- I -------- 

141.66 --- L_ _ 
I 

212.26-I ---- 

41.96! 

141.66 

212.26 

1.79 0.62 

- 
TOTAL SUBCONT. AND/OR OWN/OP EQUATION FOR STRAIGHT TIME HOURS PAID FOR EQUIP ON SITE= "HRS IN OPER"/2 + 4, DAILY RATES FOR "HRS IN OPER" = 1 

3UBTOT. MAT., SPCL. & TIER SUBCONT. 868.73 
ALLOWABLE MARKUP PER CONTRACT 15% 

~L DAILY MAT., SPCL. & TIER SUBCONT.l 999.031 

SUBTOTAL EQUIPMENT WITHOUT MARKUP 395.88 
ALLOWABLE EQUIPMENT MARKUP PER CONTRACT 15% 

TOTAL DAILY EQUIPMENTWITH MARKUP! 455.261 

ACCEPTED FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT 

CONTRACTOR RESIDENT ENGINEER 



I STEWART 
"""ENGINEERING 
.... lNC. 

DAILY LABOR, MATERIAL & EQUIPMENT LISTING 

CONTRACT NO Lake Co. 23-34 
CO. RT. PM. Bartlett Springs Road Bridge over Bartlett Creek 
DESCRIPTION OF WOR Install Temp Erosion Cont~ Blankets on DSAs du_e_to_f_o_re_ca_s_te_d_s_to_r_m_. _ 

DATEPERFORMED_D_a~y_1 _ 
DATE OF REPORT ------- 12/12/24 

gt_12/2024 Report Total $ 2,295.36 

LABOR TOTALS 

EMPLOYEE NAME LABOR TRADE CLASS 
BASE FRINGE 
RATE RATE 

S.T. 
RATE 

Q.T. 
RATE D.T. RATE 

REG. 
HRS 

S.T. S.T. 
SURCH SUBTOT 

9% 
60.00 90.00 13_0~--- 1.09 -- --·~ - 

1.09 - - - --- 
35.01 99.02 131.03 163.03 1.00 1.09 ------ 
33.5 100.73 134.35 167.96 1.09 

Q.T. 
HRS 

Q.T. Q.T. 
SURCH SUBTOT 

9% 

D.T. 
HRS 

D.T. D.T. 
SURCH SUBTOT. 

9% 

SUBSIST. SUBSIST. SUBTOT. 
$/DAY $/HR LABOR 

~anager (Office) SUP 60 1.09 
1.09 

Superintendent (Jesse) ,-- 
Excavator 
L_9~der / Compact~~/ G,:<Jde setter 
Laborer (~e) 
Laborer 
- -- - 
Pile Driv!'. / Bridge Builder (~un) 
P~Driver / Bridg~ Build':':._(Adrian) 
Laborer 

OPF 
OP3 
OP4 
LG1 
LG1 
PD/BB 
PD/BB 
LG1 

64.01 
67.23 
59.76 
36.97 
36.97 
63.26 
63.26 
36.97 

33.5 
29.91 
29.91 

---··- -· ----· _i 
93.26 123.14 _ 153.o~ 1.09 I _ 
66.88 85.37 103.85 I 2.50 1.09 182.25 
66.88 85.37- 1!l3.85) 1.mi 

38.22 101.48 133.11 164.74 2.50 
_ 38.22 101.48 133.11 _ 164.74.J._ 2.50 
29.91 _ 66.88 _ 85.37 __ 103.85i . _ 

T ----- 

1.09 
1.09 
1.09 
1.09 
1.09 
1.09 

107.93 

' 276.5_3_1 -- -- 

276.53 

I 
-I - - 

,--- - - 

+- _ --- 1.09 

1.09 
1.09 
1.09 
1.09 

i --,---- 
1.09 

~--- '---·-- 

1.09 

1.09 
1.09 
1.09 
1.09 
1.09 

I ' r·-- 

1.09 
1.09 

' 1.0~ ---+--·--- 
1.09 
1.09 
1.09 

1.09 12.50 120.43 
1.09 12.50 
1.09 
1.09 12.50 213.50 - 
1.09 12.50 
1.09 7.50 ~5_,2~, 
1.09 7.50 295.28 
1.09 
1.09 
1.09 
1.09 
1.09 --- ----- 
1.09 
1.09 
1.09 l 1 -- 1.09 _ ,- _ 1.09 -- _ I _ _ 

I . 1.09 I 1.09 : 
--i ---- - - · 1.09 - r ---- ,.o9 -- __,__ -· 

1.09 ' . ' 1.09 . I 

1.09 
1.09 
1.09 

SUBTOTAL LABOR WITHOUT MARKUP 924.50 
ALLOWABLE LABOR MARKUP PER CONTRACT 35% 

TOTAL DAILY LABOR WITH MARKUP! _ 1,248.071 

MATERIALS 

DESCRIPTION TOTAL 
CLASS MAKE CODE 

EQUIPMENT TOTALS 

MANUF. MODEL# ITEM REG. OT HRS IN ST HRS ST OT HRS 
RATE FACT. OPER PAID TOTAL IN OPER 

FORD F350 PICKUP 41.96 0.81 1.00 1.00 41~ ---·-- ----- -- --· ·-- -------·-- 

OT 
TOTAL TOTAL 

Ir- _ _ _ f _ __ TRUCK T&TT OS.12 
~rafe<r_(~) 8'x112' Erosion Blankets _ _ __ ._1!_68 73 _§,GEN GEN 003:098 __ 

FKLFT FLT 080--120 ----- . --- - -- --- - ---- 
HCECL CAT 0321R 
HCECL CAT 0270 
ROVIB CAT 8060 - 

I . l,_[)RRT CAT 2310M 

41.96 

1-- 

1--- ----- 

! TOTAL MATERIALS 868.73!1 TRUCK T&TT 20·28 
11 SUBCONT. AND/OR OWNER OPERATORS I COMHG COMP 0--250 

-- --- . - .. DESCRIP I IUN TOTAL 
TRUCK T&TT !-------~-~=----_ +-I ---_-<ILLRAIT -=TB·2 _ 

OS.12 
45388 

-+------<I 

ELECTRIC GENERATOR 3.34 Cl_:8~.L-- I 
CAT TL943D CAT REACH LIFT 82.08 0.81 I I 

-- -- r-- -- ---- t- - LINKBELT 321D CAT 321D LCR EXCAVATOR _____ 141.66 _0.85 I _;_ 
- CAT - - E2CR 

0

MIDI EXCAVATOR 60.36 0.85 - - -• - - -- -------·--· 
CAT - - CP563 . 84" COMPACTOR- . 124.15 0.86 ----- 
CAT 

--- --·---·-· 
950M 950 LOADER 212.26 0.90 L_ __ ---- ------ - - - 

2000k WATER TRUCK 57.26 0.90 -- ------- -- - - -- ---- 
WACKER UPRIGHT RAMMER 5.21 0.81 

--•- -•-- --- --- 
.PICKUP --- [ FORD F250 41.96 0.81 

PJ 14K .. 14k TIL TDECK TRAILER 1.79 0.62 - I __ - - . - .,;; - PAG-E 2 EQUIPMENT TOTALS 
- - -· - --- 

TOTAL SUBCONT. AND/OR OWN/OP EQUATION FOR STRAIGHT TIME HOURS PAID FOR EQUIP ON SITE= "HRS IN OPER"/2 + 4, DAILY RATES FOR "HRS IN OPER" = 1 

3UBTOT. MAT., SPCL. & TIER SUBCONT. 868.73 
ALLOWABLE MARKUP PER CONTRACT 15% 

~L DAILY MAT., SPCL. & TIER SUBCONT.I 999.031 

SUBTOTAL EQUIPMENT WITHOUT MARKUP 41.96 
ALLOWABLE EQUIPMENT MARKUP PER CONTRACT 15% 

TOTAL DAILY EQUIPMENTWITH MARKUP! 48.251 

ACCEPTED FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT 

CONTRACTOR RESIDENT ENGINEER 



!STEWART 
.. ENGINEERING 

..._ INC. 
CONTRACT NO 
CO. RT. PM. 

DAILY LABOR, MATERIAL & EQUIPMENT LISTING 

_ _l,ake Co. 23-34 Contract Ch~nge Ord<:: #0Q?_ 
Bartlett Springs Road Bridge over Bartlett Creek 

DATE PERFORMED Da_,_y_2 _ 
DATE OF REPORT 01104125 

DESCRIPTION OF WOR Remove and dispose of temporary erosions control blankets, to make ready for permanent erosion control. Saturday OT hrs ----··------------------------- 

1/4/2025 Re_1>_ort Total $ 697.13 FINAL CC0#2 TOTAL $ 2,992.49 

LABOR TOTALS 

EMPLOYEE NAME 
BASE FRINGE S.T. Q.T. REG. S.T. S.T. Q.T. Q.T. Q.T. D.T D.T. D.T. SUBSIST. SUBSIST. SUBTOT. 

LABOR TRADE CLASS RATE RATE RATE RATE D.T. RATE HRS SURCH SUBTOT HRS SURCH SUBTOT HRS SURCH SUBTOT. $/DAY SIHR LABOR 
9% 9% 9% 

Manager (Office) SUP 60 60.00 90.00 120.00 1.09 --- --- 
1.09 

Superintendent (Jesse) __ 
Excavator --·---- --- 
Lo_ader I Compactor I Grade setter 
Laborer (Mike) 
Laborer ~- --- 
Pile Driver I Bridge Builder_~~n) 

_Pile Driv~ I ~idge Builder (Adrian) 
Laborer --- ------- 
,Pile D~ver I Bridge Builder (Manny) 

OPF 
OP3 
OP4 
LG1 
LG1 
PD/BB 
PD/BB 
LG1 
PD/BB 

_ 64.01 35.01 99.02 131.03 163.0~ --- ; 1.09 
67.23 33.5 100.73 134.35 167.961 1.09 

---59~ 33.5 - 93.26 123.14 153.021 ------1.09 

~-97 - m1 - 66.88- 85.37 -~ 
36.97 29.91 66.88 85.37 103.85 - - ----- -- ---- - -·-- 
63.26 38.22 101.48 133.11 164.74 ---- 

38.22 101.48 133.11 ------ - - ------·--·--·-·- 
36.97 29.91 66.88 85.37 
63.26 

63.26 38.22 101.48 133.11 ---- 

-' 

164.74 
103.851 
----r-- -- --------- 

164.74 1.09 145.09 I - --- 1.09 

~ ; ~: t - --- -t;~~-=-r ~-~ - i--- 1.09 

.L 
1.09 I -• I 

1.09 
1.09 --------- 
1.09 

1.09 

1.09 
I 

I 1----- 
1.09 
1.09 

--------- --- --------- 1.09 

--+==-, 
---! -1.00 

_I _ 

_J 1.00 
I -- 

-,-------- 

1.09 

1.09 
1.09 

!_;Q~ I 
1.09 1-- 
1_.09 -- -;----7 
1.09 93.05-- -- 

1.09 
1.09 
1.09 
1.09 

__j__ 

145.09 

1.09 
1.09 
1.09 
1.09 
1.09 
1.09 
1.09 
1.09 
1.09 
1.09 

1.00 

-- 1.09 --t- 1.09 
1.09 1.09 

_,L_ -'-- 1.09 I _ 1.09 
1 I 1.09 ; ' 1.09 

- -- - - ---· 1.09 I . -· - - 1.09 

1.09 ' - 1.09 

12.50 
12.50 

12.50 105.5 
12.50 
7.50 
7.50 152.59 

7.50 152.59 

SUBTOTAL LABOR WITHOUT MARKUP 410.73 
ALLOWABLE LABOR MARKUP PER CONTRACT 35% 

TOT AL DAILY LABOR WITH MARKUP I 554.48! 

MATERIALS EQUIPMENT TOTALS 

DESCRIPTION TOTAL 
CLASS MAKE 

·--- --- ·-- +--- - 
--------- ---- +--- ·- -- - 

. --- -- ------ 

-------- 

rorx, 
•---- 

TRUCK T&TT ----- --- 
ELGEN GEN 
FKLFT FLT 
HCECL CAT 
HCECL CAT 
ROVIB CAT 
LDRRT CAT 

T&TT 

COMP 

CODE MANUF. MODEL# 

06-12 FORD F350 ---- 
003-008 ---- - 
080-120 CAT TL943D -- - ~-- ------- 

- . 0321 R LINKBEL T 321D 
- ·- 0270 - CAT E2CR 

8060 CAT CP563 
2310M CAT 950M 

ITEM REG. 
RATE 

ST OT HRS OT 
TOTAL IN OPER TOTAL TOTAL 

PICKUP 
-·---- 

ELECTRIC GENERATOR 
------- - - --- - - - 
CAT REACH LIFT 

41.96 
3.34 
82.08 

OT HRSIN ST HRS 
FACT. OPER PAID 
0.81 1.00 1.00 --- ----- ---- 
0.86 --------- 
0.81 1.00 1.00 

41.96 ------- --- _ 41.9~ 

TOTAL MATERIALS II TRUCK _ 

lj SUBCONT. AND/OR OWNER OPERA TORS 11 COMHG _ _ _ _ _ _ 
DESCRIPTION --· 

TRUCK T&TT 
TRAIT TB-2 45388 

82.08 
j_ _ 

82.08 

--t-- -----11 ·- - - 

06-12 FORD 
PJ 

F250 
14K 

CAT 321D LCR EXCAV~ _ - *66 _ 0.8~ ...L - __ 
MIDI EXCAVATOR 60.36 0.85 : 
84" COMPACTOR _ 124.15 0.86. I _ ' 
950 LOALJl::K 
2000k WATER TRUCK 

UPRIGHT RAMMER 

PICKUP 
14k TIL TD ECK TRAILER - ---- - 
PAGE 2 EQUIPMENT TOTALS 

212.26 0.90 
57.26 

5.21 

41.96 
1.79 

0.90 
0.81 ' 

0.81 
0.62 r---­ 

L.-~. - 

_L _ 
I ----··---- 

TOTAL SUBCONT. AND/OR OWN/OP EQUATION FOR STRAIGHT TIME HOURS PAID FOR EQUIP ON SITE= "HRS IN OPER"/2 + 4, DAILY RATES FOR "HRS IN OPER" = 1 

3UBTOT. MAT., SPCL. & TIER SUBCONT. 
ALLOWABLE MARKUP PER CONTRACT 15% 

~L DAILY MAT., SPCL. & TIER SUBCONT.~------ 

SUBTOTAL EQUIPMENT WITHOUT MARKUP 124.04 
ALLOWABLE EQUIPMENT MARKUP PER CONTRACT 15% 

TOTAL DAILY EQUIPMENTWITH MARKUP I 142.651 

ACCEPTED FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT 

CONTRACTOR RESIDENT ENGINEER 


	20250115151027.pdf
	CCO No. 1 - Bartlett.pdf

